

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4224/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2005 in WP No. 484/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

RAJMAL SURANA(DEAD) THR. LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for accepting English translation and prayer for interim relief)

- WITH
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4251 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation with prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4284 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation with prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4315 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4319 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4322 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4323 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C).....CC NO. 2320 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln., with prayer for interim relief)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4953 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation with prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 4955 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 5332 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 5333 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 - S.L.P.(C) NO. 5334 of 2005
(With appln(s) for accepting English translation)
- (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Mr. M.M. Asudani,
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Mr. H.D. Thanvi,
Mr. Sarad Singhania, Mr. Punit Jain,
Mr. Ram Niwas, Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners relies upon the judgment of this Court in
the case of Union of India v. Mukesh Hans [AIR 2004 SC 4307] and
contends that without issuing the notification under Section 17(4) of the Land
Acquisition Act, the right to file objections under Section 5A could not be
taken away.

Permission granted to file the SLP in S.L.P.(C).....CC NO.
2320 of 2005. Delay condoned. Application for substitution is allowed.

Issue notice in all the Special Leave Petitions. Status quo b
e
maintained in the meanwhile.

(J.S. Rawat)
ar)
Court Master
Master

(Naresh Kum
Court